
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 01/05/24

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 692,366
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 726,984

1 01/03/24 Wed $20,452,528 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $10,100,000 1.981 3.4% 3.4% 3rd Payment 763,334

2 01/06/24 Sat $23,230,493 $36,315,533 $35,000,000 $17,300,000 2.018 3.9% 7.2% 4th Payment 801,500
3 01/08/24 Mon $14,503,939 $46,268,898 $46,000,000 $22,800,000 2.018 2.5% 9.5% 5th Payment 841,575

-8.02% -8.02% 4 01/10/24 Wed $18,812,235 $59,178,842 $57,000,000 $28,200,000 2.018 3.2% 12.3% 6th Payment 883,654
1.00% 1.00% 5 01/13/24 Sat $23,462,798 $75,280,246 $73,000,000 $36,200,000 2.018 3.9% 15.8% 7th Payment 927,837
2.14% 2.14% 6 01/15/24 Mon $14,814,323 $85,446,613 $87,000,000 $43,100,000 2.018 2.5% 17.9% 8th Payment 974,229

10.19% 10.19% 7 01/17/24 Wed $20,729,202 $99,672,080 $100,000,000 $49,600,000 2.018 3.5% 20.8% 9th Payment 1,022,940
5.00% 5.00% 8 01/20/24 Sat $24,635,938 $116,470,219 $119,000,000 $59,000,000 2.018 4.1% 24.0% 10th Payment 1,074,087
8.81% 8.81% 9 01/22/24 Mon $16,119,465 $126,231,080 $131,000,000 $64,900,000 2.018 2.7% 26.1% 11th Payment 1,127,791
2.34% 2.34% 10 01/24/24 Wed $21,214,265 $139,077,007 $143,000,000 $70,900,000 2.018 3.6% 28.7% 12th Payment 1,184,181
5.50% 5.50% 11 01/27/24 Sat $25,990,914 $154,815,351 $161,000,000 $79,800,000 2.018 4.3% 31.8% 13th Payment 1,243,390
4.00% 4.00% 12 01/29/24 Mon $16,764,244 $164,966,646 $173,000,000 $85,700,000 2.018 2.8% 33.8% 14th Payment 1,305,559

13.00% 13.00% 13 01/31/24 Wed $23,972,120 $179,482,544 $133,000,000 $65,906,838 2.018 4.0% 36.4% 15th Payment 1,370,837
6.00% 6.00% 14 02/03/24 Sat $27,550,369 $196,165,189 $147,000,000 $72,800,000 2.018 4.6% 39.4% 16th Payment 1,439,379
6.36% 6.36% 15 02/05/24 Mon $17,830,450 $206,962,106 $156,000,000 $77,300,000 2.018 3.0% 41.2% 17th Payment 1,511,348
5.26% 5.26% 16 02/07/24 Wed $25,233,053 $222,241,541 $167,000,000 $82,800,000 2.018 4.2% 43.7% 18th Payment 1,586,916
3.53% 3.53% 17 02/10/24 Sat $28,522,897 $239,513,083 $181,000,000 $89,700,000 2.018 4.8% 46.3% 19th Payment 1,666,261
4.86% 4.86% 18 02/12/24 Mon $18,697,010 $250,834,730 $195,000,000 $96,600,000 2.018 3.1% 48.0% 20th Payment 1,749,574
6.00% 6.00% 19 02/14/24 Wed $26,747,037 $267,030,930 $206,000,000 $102,100,000 2.018 4.5% 50.4% 21st Payment 1,837,053

15.00% 15.00% 20 02/17/24 Sat $32,801,332 $286,893,204 $222,000,000 $110,000,000 2.018 5.5% 53.1% 22nd Payment 1,928,906
14.47% 14.47% 21 02/19/24 Mon $21,402,467 $300,321,424 $231,000,000 $114,500,000 2.018 3.6% 54.8% 23rd Payment 2,025,351
8.45% 8.45% 22 02/21/24 Wed $29,007,161 $320,063,493 $246,000,000 $121,900,000 2.018 4.8% 56.9% 24th Payment 2,126,619
3.27% 3.27% 23 02/24/24 Sat $33,873,935 $342,937,814 $268,000,000 $132,800,000 2.018 5.6% 59.4% 25th Payment 2,232,950
1.00% 1.00% 24 02/26/24 Mon $21,616,491 $357,245,107 $288,000,000 $142,700,000 2.018 3.6% 60.8% 26th Payment 2,344,597

12.00% 12.00% 25 02/28/24 Wed $32,488,020 $378,800,589 $302,000,000 $149,700,000 2.018 5.4% 63.0% 27th Payment 2,461,827
10.99% 10.99% 26 03/02/24 Sat $37,596,681 $404,193,544 $325,000,000 $161,100,000 2.018 6.2% 65.3% 28th Payment 2,584,918
11.35% 11.35% 27 03/04/24 Mon $24,069,963 $420,422,475 $348,000,000 $172,400,000 2.018 4.0% 66.7% 29th Payment 2,714,164
15.20% 15.20% 28 03/06/24 Wed $37,426,200 $445,684,070 $370,000,000 $183,300,000 2.018 6.2% 68.7% 30th Payment 2,849,872
17.00% 17.00% 29 03/09/24 Sat $43,988,117 $475,374,773 $400,000,000 $198,200,000 2.018 7.3% 71.0%
30.00% 30.00% 30 03/11/24 Mon $31,290,952 $496,441,513 $421,000,000 $208,600,000 2.018 5.2% 72.5% Total 46,000,000
50.00% 50.00% 31 03/13/24 Wed $56,139,299 $534,266,639 $454,000,000 $225,000,000 2.018 9.2% 75.0%
45.00% 45.00% 32 03/16/24 Sat $63,782,769 $577,318,159 $515,000,000 $255,200,000 2.018 10.3% 77.6%
8.88% 8.88% 33 03/18/24 Mon $34,069,589 $600,314,143 $363,000,000 $179,881,070 2.018 5.7% 78.9%

12.65% 12.65% 34 03/20/24 Wed $63,240,921 $642,999,930 $378,000,000 $187,300,000 2.018 10.3% 81.1%
10.12% 10.12% 35 03/23/24 Sat $70,237,586 $690,408,264 $400,000,000 $198,200,000 2.018 11.3% 83.2%
20.00% 20.00% 36 03/25/24 Mon $40,883,507 $718,003,445 $416,000,000 $206,100,000 2.018 6.8% 84.3%
45.00% 45.00% 37 03/27/24 Wed $91,699,335 $779,897,837 $441,000,000 $218,500,000 2.018 14.5% 86.6%
33.29% 33.29% 38 03/30/24 Sat $93,619,678 $843,088,404 $500,000,000 $247,800,000 2.018 14.8% 88.6%
20.00% 20.00% 39 04/01/24 Mon $49,060,208 $876,202,622 $540,000,000 $267,600,000 2.018 8.1% 89.5%
99.70% 99.70% 40 04/03/24 Wed $183,123,572 $999,805,723 $630,000,000 $312,200,000 2.018 26.9% 92.3%
70.00% 70.00% 41 04/06/24 Sat $159,153,452 $1,107,229,687 $730,000,000 $361,700,000 2.018 23.8% 94.2%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,900,000

Graduated PaymentsCOVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/5/2024


